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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3495153 
 

Licence No.: TRNV7405 
 

Date: December 14, 2025 
Rideau Carleton Raceway 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Guy ROY 

 
 
 
Take notice that trainer Guy Roy (TRNV7405) did fail to take #6 DEAL SPEED, who had been selected 
to provide an official sample, directly to the test barn following Race 2 at Rideau Carleton Raceway on 
December 14, 2025, in violation of AGCO rule 9.11 and is hereby assessed a two hundred dollar 
($200) monetary penalty. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COB5257 - Commission Official 

(Active) - MICHAEL LC WEBER 

  
 
 
COZ7442 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Sharla Coles 

  
 
 
CO1290654 - Commission Official 

(Active) - KATELYNN ROURKE 

 


